

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 24953 of 2025

Petitioner :- Saya Zenith Apartment Owners Association

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Abhijeet Mukherji

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Tejasvi Misra

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

Lay before another Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.) is not a member of, if possible as fresh on 19.08.2025.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

A. Pandey