

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 24953 of 2025

Petitioner :- Saya Zenith Apartment Owners Association

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Abhijeet Mukherji

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Tejasvi Misra

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Praveen Kumar Giri,J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 25.08.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

K.K. Maurya

(Praveen Kumar Giri, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)