



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 24953 of 2025

Saya Zenith Apartment Owners Association

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Abhijeet Mukherji
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Tejasvi Misra

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.
HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.**

Heard Mr. Abhijeet Mukherji, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondents and Mr. Tejasvi Misra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2.

Counsel on behalf of the petitioner is directed to serve the respondent No.4 through Dasti.

Office to provide Dasti notice.

List this matter as fresh on September 23, 2025.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)

September 9, 2025

Rakesh