



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 24953 of 2025

Saya Zenith Apartment Owners Association
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Abhijeet Mukherji
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Tejasvi Misra

Court No. - 39

**HON'BLE ARINDAM SINHA, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.**

1. Mr. Alok Kumar, learned advocate holding the brief appears and submits, respondent no.4 (the developer) has issued instructions. The power is being filed. He prays for adjournment to enable his client being properly represented.
2. Mr. Abhijeet Mukherji, learned advocate appears on behalf of petitioner and files rejoinder affidavit. He opposes the prayer. Mr. Tejasvi Misra, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent no.2 (the development authority) and submits, his client had filed the affidavit and now the rejoinder has come.
3. List on 7th January, 2026 as fresh.

(Arindam Sinha,J.)

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

December 15, 2025
Mohini